Administration of UT of Daman & Diu Department of Industries District Industries Centre Daman

No.1/473/DIC/DMN/2012-13/ 198

Daman, dated 15/6/2012

Read-Notification No. SO. 415 (E), dated 12/03/2012 regarding the Steel and Steel Products (Quality Control) Second Order-2012, issued by the Ministry of Steel. GOI, New Delhi.

ORDER

Where as, the Ministry of Steel, Government of India, New Delhi vide Notification No. SO 415(E), dated 12/03/2012, issued Steel and Steel Products (Quality Control) Second Order-2012, which is to be enforced with effect from 12th September 2012.

Where as, as per the Clause-3 of the Steel and Steel Products (Quality Control) Second Order-2012, it is prohibited to Manufacture, Sale, Storage, Distribution of steel and steel products specified in schedule of above order which do not conform to specific standards and do not bear standard of Bureau of Indian standard(BIS), on obtaining certification mark license.

Therefore as per the Clause 2-(b) of the said order, Administrator is pleased to appoint and designate General Manager, District Industries Centre, Daman as Appropriate Authority for the purpose of the effective implementation of the provisions of the Steel and Steel Products (Quality Control) Second Order-2012 in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu.

By order and in the name of Administrator of Daman & Diu & Dadra & Nagar Haveli

May

Additional Secretary (P)
Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,
Secretariat, Daman.

Copy to:

- 1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman
- 5. The Secretary (Education), Daman.
- 6. The Secretary (Transport), Daman.
- 7. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 8. The Dy. Secretary (Education), Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 9. The Dy. Collector (Gen), Daman.
- 10. The Concerned Officers/Departments.
- 11. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 12. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading the same in the Administration Website.
- 13. The Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 14. The Asstt. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 15. Office Copy / Guard File